666

Toxic by inhalation liquid, flam-
mable, corrosive, n.o.s. with an
LC50 lower than or equal to 1000
ml/m3 and saturated vapor con-
centration greater than or equal
to 10 LC50

Toxic by inhalation liquid, n.o.s. with
an LC50 lower than or equal to
200 mli/m3 and saturated vapor
concentration greater than or
equal to 500 LC50

Toxic by inhalation liquid, n.o.s. with
an LC50 lower than or equal to
1000 ml/m3 and saturated vapor
concentration greater than or
equal to 10 LC50

Toxic by inhalation liquid, flam-
mable, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower
than or equal to 200 mi/m3 and
saturated vapor concentration
greater than or equal to 500
LC50

Toxic by inhalation liquid, flam-
mable, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower
than or equal to 1000 mi/m3 and
saturated vapor concentration
greater than or equal to 10 LC50

Toxic by inhalation liquid, water-re-
active, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower
than or equal to 200 mi/m3 and
saturated vapor concentration
greater than or equal to 500
LC50

Toxic by inhalation liquid, water-re-
active, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower
than or equal to 1000 mi/m3 and
saturated vapor concentration
greater than or equal to 10 LC50

Toxic by inhalation liquid, water-re-
active, flammable, n.o.s. with an
LC50 lower than or equal to 200
ml/m3 and saturated vapor con-
centration greater than or equal
to 500 LC50

Toxic by inhalation liquid, water-re-
active, flammable, n.o.s. with an
LC50 lower or equal to 1000 ml/
m3 and saturated vapor con-
centration greater than or equal
to 10 LC50

6.1

6.1

6.1

6.1

6.1

6.1

6.1

6.1

6.1

UN3489

UN3381

UN3382

UN3383

UN3384

UN3385

UN3386

UN3490

UN3491

6.1, 3

6.1,
4.3

6.1,
4.3

6.1,
4.3,

6.1,
4.3,

2, B9, B14, B32, T20,
TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38,
TP45

1, B9, B14, B30, T22,
TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38,
TP44

2, B9, B14, B32, T20,
TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38,
TP45

1, B9, B14, B30, T22,
TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38,
TP44

2, B9, B14, B32, T20,
TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38,
TP45

1, B9, B14, B30, T22,
TP2, TP13, TP38, TP44

2, B9, B14, B32, T20,
TP2, TP13, TP38, TP44

1, B9, B14, B30, T22,
TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38,
TP44

2, B9, B14, B32, T20,
TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38,
TP45

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

227

226

227

226

227

226

227

226

227

244

244

244

244

244

244

244

244

244

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

40, 125

40

40

40

40

13, 40,
148

13, 40,
148

13, 21,
40, 49,
148

13, 21,
28, 40,
49, 148
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