_	centration greater than or equal to 10 LC50											_	
G	Toxic by inhalation liquid, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower than or equal to 200 ml/m³ and saturated vapor concentration greater than or equal to 500 LC50	6.1	UN3381	ı	6.1	1, B9, B14, B30, T22, TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38, TP44	None	226	244	Forbidden	Forbidden	D	40
G	Toxic by inhalation liquid, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower than or equal to 1000 ml/m³ and saturated vapor concentration greater than or equal to 10 LC50	6.1	UN3382	ı	6.1	2, B9, B14, B32, T20, TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38, TP45	None	227	244	Forbidden	Forbidden	D	40
G	Toxic by inhalation liquid, flam- mable, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower than or equal to 200 ml/m³ and saturated vapor concentration greater than or equal to 500 LC50	6.1	UN3383	ı	6.1, 3	1, B9, B14, B30, T22, TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38, TP44	None	226	244	Forbidden	Forbidden	D	40
G	Toxic by inhalation liquid, flam- mable, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower than or equal to 1000 ml/m³ and saturated vapor concentration greater than or equal to 10 LC50	6.1	UN3384	I	6.1, 3	2, B9, B14, B32, T20, TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38, TP45	None	227	244	Forbidden	Forbidden	D	40
G	Toxic by inhalation liquid, water-re- active, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower than or equal to 200 ml/m³ and saturated vapor concentration greater than or equal to 500 LC50	6.1	UN3385	I	6.1, 4.3	1, B9, B14, B30, T22, TP2, TP13, TP38, TP44	None	226	244	Forbidden	Forbidden	D	13, 40, 148
G	Toxic by inhalation liquid, water-reactive, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower than or equal to 1000 ml/m³ and saturated vapor concentration greater than or equal to 10 LC50	6.1	UN3386	I	6.1, 4.3	2, B9, B14, B32, T20, TP2, TP13, TP38, TP44	None	227	244	Forbidden	Forbidden	D	13, 40, 148
G	Toxic by inhalation liquid, water-re- active, flammable, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower than or equal to 200 ml/m3 and saturated vapor con- centration greater than or equal to 500 LC50	6.1	UN3490	I	6.1, 4.3, 3	1, B9, B14, B30, T22, TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38, TP44	None	226	244	Forbidden	Forbidden	D	13, 21, 40, 49, 148
G	Toxic by inhalation liquid, water-reactive, flammable, n.o.s. with an LC50 lower or equal to 1000 ml/	6.1	UN3491	ı	6.1, 4.3, 3	2, B9, B14, B32, T20, TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38, TP45	None	227	244	Forbidden	Forbidden	D	13, 21, 28, 40, 49, 148

6.1 UN3489 | I | 6.1, 3, | 2, B9, B14, B32, T20, | None | 227

8

TP2, TP13, TP27, TP38, TP45

244

Forbidden | Forbidden | D | 40, 125

Pipeline and Haz. Matls. Safety Admin., DOT

Toxic by inhalation liquid, flam-

mable, corrosive, n.o.s. with an

LC50 lower than or equal to 1000 ml/m3 and saturated vapor con-

m3 and saturated vapor concentration greater than or equal

to 10 LC50